

**City of Alameda
Public Works Department**

**TABULATION OF BIDS FOR:
City of Alameda Sanitary Sewer Pump Station Improvements
Phase 1, Group 2
P.W. # 03-14-10**

Opened: 8/13/2015
Tabulated By: Jeanette Navarro
Checked By: Erin Smith

Engineer's Estimate

Mountain Cascade Inc.
P.O. Box 5050
Livermore, CA 94551-5050
Phone: 925-373-8370
Lic: 422496 / DIR #1000005190

Koch & Koch, Inc.
P.O. Box 909
Penn Valley, CA 95946
Phone: 530-432-4000
Lic.: 793724 / DIR #1000005771

Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total Cost	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$ 250,000.00	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
Adelphain Pump Station									
2	Adelphain Temporary Facilities and Bypass Pumping	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	Adelphain Demolition	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
4	Adelphain Shoring of Open Excavations	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5	Adelphain Submersible Pumps, Rails & Accessories	EA	\$ 18,000.00	2	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
6	Adelphain Piping, Fittings, and Valves	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
7	Adelphain Wetwell Modifications	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
8	Adelphain Wetwell Coating System	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,243.00	\$ 18,243.00
9	Adelphain Concrete Work	LS	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00
10	Adelphain Generator	EA	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	Adelphain Electrical Control Panel	LS	\$ 70,000.00	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
12	Adelphain Service Pedestal	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00
13	Adelphain SCADA Pole	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
14	Adelphain Site Light	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
15	Adelphain Maintenance Cabinet	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	Adelphain Fence and Gates	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 8,320.00
17	Adelphain Gravel Surface	SF	\$ 15.00	160	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 2,499.20
18	Adelphain Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	LS	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,815.00	\$ 70,815.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
19	Adelphain Site Restoration, Landscaping, and Cleanup	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
Verdemar Station									
20	Verdemar Temporary Facilities and Bypass Pumping	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Verdemar Demolition	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	Verdemar Shoring of Open Excavations	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
23	Verdemar Submersible Pumps, Rails & Accessories	EA	\$ 18,000.00	2	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	Verdemar Piping, Fittings, and Valves	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
25	Verdemar Bypass Pumping Connection	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
26	Verdemar Wetwell Modifications	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
27	Verdemar Wetwell Coating System	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
28	Verdemar Concrete Work	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00

29	Verdemar Electrical Control Panel	LS	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 86,400.00
30	Verdemar Service Pedestal	LS	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	Verdemar SCADA Pole	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
32	Verdemar Water Service, Hose Bib, and Enclosure	LS	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	Verdemar Gravel Surface	SF	\$ 20.00	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
34	Verdemar Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	LS	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 49,612.00	\$ 49,612.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
35	Verdemar Site Restoration, Landscaping, and Cleanup	LS	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
Harbor Bay Parkway II Station									
36	Harbor Bay Parkway II Temporary Facilities and Bypass Pumping	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
37	Harbor Bay Parkway II Demolition & Abandonment	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
38	Harbor Bay Parkway II Shoring of Open Excavations	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
39	Harbor Bay Parkway II Submersible Pumps, Rails & Accessories	EA	\$ 18,000.00	2	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 26,300.00
40	Harbor Bay Parkway II Piping, Fittings, and Valves	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
41	Harbor Bay Parkway II Valve Vault and Hatch	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
42	Harbor Bay Parkway II Wetwell Modifications	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
43	Harbor Bay Parkway II Wetwell Coating System	LS	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
44	Harbor Bay Parkway II Concrete Work	LS	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
45	Harbor Bay Parkway II Generator	EA	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
46	Harbor Bay Parkway II Electrical Control Panel	LS	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 86,900.00
47	Harbor Bay Parkway II Service Pedestal	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
48	Harbor Bay Parkway II SCADA Pole	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
49	Harbor Bay Parkway II Site Light	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
50	Harbor Bay Parkway II Maintenance Cabinet	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
51	Harbor Bay Parkway II Fence and Gates	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
52	Harbor Bay Parkway II Water Service, Hose Bib, and Enclosure	LS	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
53	Harbor Bay Parkway II Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	LS	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 67,908.00	\$ 67,908.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 41,900.00
54	Harbor Bay Parkway II Site Restoration and Cleanup	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
Willow-Whitehall Pump Station									
55	Willow-Whitehall Temporary Facilities and Bypass Pumping	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
56	Willow-Whitehall Dewatering During Construction	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
57	Willow-Whitehall Demolition and Abandonment	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
58	Willow-Whitehall Shoring of Open Excavations	LS	\$ 70,000.00	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
59	Willow-Whitehall Submersible Pumps, Rails & Accessories	EA	\$ 18,000.00	2	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
60	Willow-Whitehall Pump Discharge Piping, Fittings, and Valves	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
61	Willow-Whitehall New Wetwell	LS	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
62	Willow-Whitehall Wetwell Coating System	LS	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00
63	Willow-Whitehall 4" Force Main	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00
64	Willow-Whitehall 10" Gravity Sewer Main	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00
65	Willow-Whitehall Sewer Manhole	EA	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
66	Willow-Whitehall Modify Invert of Existing Manhole	EA	\$ 4,000.00	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
67	Willow-Whitehall Concrete Work	LS	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
68	Willow-Whitehall Electrical Control Panel	LS	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 86,400.00
69	Willow-Whitehall Service Pedestal	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
70	Willow-Whitehall SCADA Pole	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
71	Willow-Whitehall Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	LS	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,687.00	\$ 51,687.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
72	Willow-Whitehall Site Restoration, Landscaping, and Cleanup	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
Haile Station									
73	Haile Temporary Facilities and Bypass Pumping	LS	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
74	Haile Demolition	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
75	Haile Bypass Pumping Connection	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

76	Haile Concrete Work	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
77	Haile Gravel Surface	SF	\$ 15.00	110	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 21.81	\$ 2,399.10
78	Haile Electrical Control Panel	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 86,400.00
79	Haile Service Pedestal	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00
80	Haile Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,019.00	\$ 45,019.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00
81	Haile Site Restoration and Cleanup	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
Bay Fairway Hall Station									
82	Bay Fairway Hall Temporary Facilities and Bypass Pumping	LS	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
83	Bay Fairway Hall Demolition	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
84	Bay Fairway Hall Solenoid Valve on Water Service	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
85	Bay Fairway Hall Concrete Work	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
86	Bay Fairway Hall Wetwell Coating System	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
87	Bay Fairway Hall Fence and Gate	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
88	Bay Fairway Hall Electrical Control Panel	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 85,400.00
89	Bay Fairway Hall Service Pedestal	LS	\$ 9,000.00	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
90	Bay Fairway Hall Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	LS	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 57,299.00	\$ 57,299.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00
91	Bay Fairway Hall Site Restoration and Cleanup	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Total Estimated Construction Cost					\$ 2,080,050.00		\$ 2,043,813.00		\$ 2,207,661.30

Subcontractors:

H & R Plumbing	Coatings	Power Systems Testing	Electrical
AAA Fence Company	Fencing	Mason Painting	Coatings
S.D. Electric	Electrical	AAA Fence Company	Fence

Bidder's Names and Addresses

JMB Construction Inc. 132 South Maple Avenue South San Francisco, CA 94080 Phone: Lic: 715324 / DIR #100002551	Myers & Sons Construction 4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834 Phone: Lic: 944155 / DIR #100003073	Fort Bragg Electric, Inc. P.O. Box 1878 Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: Lic: 391464 / DIR #100000561	McGuire Hester 9009 Railroad Avenue Oakland, CA 94603 Phone: 510-632-7676 Lic: 95879 / DIR #100000033	Disney Construction, Inc. 859 Cowan Road, Suite 3 Burlingame, CA 94010 Phone: Lic: 866974 / DIR #100006868
--	--	--	---	--

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 236,950.00	\$ 236,950.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 254,000.00
\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ 31,260.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,590.00	\$ 12,590.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24,890.00	\$ 24,890.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 90,870.00	\$ 90,870.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.06	\$ 2,889.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00
\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15,590.00	\$ 15,590.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14,815.00	\$ 29,630.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 24,230.00	\$ 24,230.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 72,280.00	\$ 72,280.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00
\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 26,570.00	\$ 26,570.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 13,170.00	\$ 13,170.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 51,910.00	\$ 51,910.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 78,530.00	\$ 78,530.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 94,740.00	\$ 94,740.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,165.00	\$ 30,330.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 49,180.00	\$ 49,180.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 75,430.00	\$ 75,430.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13,355.00	\$ 26,710.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50,180.00	\$ 50,180.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75,670.00	\$ 75,670.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24,430.00	\$ 24,430.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 6,110.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00
\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 77,480.00	\$ 77,480.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 76,550.00	\$ 76,550.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	\$ 2,228,845.00		\$ 2,232,990.00		\$ 2,295,380.10		\$ 2,468,600.00		\$ 2,546,800.00

H & R Plumbing	Coatings	Griffin Dewatering Corp	Dewatering	Neary Landscape	Landscape	Hand R Plumbing	Coatings	Griffin Dewatering Corp.	Dewatering
AAA Fence Company	Fence	AAA Fence Company	Fence	Pacific Coast Cutters	Demo	AAA Fence Company	Fencing	H & R Plumbing	Coatings
SD Electric	Electrical	SD Electric	Electrical	Pacific Coast Drillers	Drill & Dewater	SD Electric	Electrical	SD Electric	Electrical
		Mason Painting	Painting	North American Fence & Ra	Fencing				
				Blair Drywall & Painting	Coatings				